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Telephone information
For bus, train and tram information ring:
0870 608 2 608 national call rate

Textphone users ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Mon to Fri 7am–8pm, Sat & Sun 8am–8pm
Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

Alternative formats

To request large print, Braille
recorded information ring:
0870 608 2 608

Mail-out service
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you
0161 242 6040
24 hour answerphone service

Internet
Visit our Web Site
www.gmpte.com

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available
in the following places:
• Web site
• Teletext page
• Bus Station posters
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel,
bus numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the
left. Each journey reads down the page.

Where no time is shown against a
particular stop, the bus does not stop
there on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses.
For travel on any service in the County,
use System One tickets, including
DaySaver.
Travelshops provide tickets, information
and journey planning advice on buses,
trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in
four figures. The
first two are the
hour and the last
two are the
minutes.

Examples: 0921 is 21 minutes past 9 am
2248 is 48 minutes past 10 pm.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Bolton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Saturday 0800 to 1730
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Oldhams Estate — Astley Bridge — Bolton 534
Mondays to Fridays

l l l l l l
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 0546 0616 0630 0635 0645 0648 then at least every 1735 1738 1748 1755 1808 1818 1825 1835 1838
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0550 0620 0634 0639 0649 0652 10 minutes each to 1739 1742 1752 1759 1812 1822 1829 1839 1842
Bolton, Bus Station O 0602 0632 0652 0705 Bus Station (Arriva), 1755 1805 1823 1833 1852
Bolton, Interchange OB 0648 0703 or Interchange (First) 1753 1813 1843 1853

M M M M
l

Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 1905 1908 1930 2030 2130 2230
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 1909 1912 1934 2034 2134 2234
The Valley 1937 2037 2137 2237
Bolton, Bus Station O 1922 1947 2047 2147 2247
Bolton, Interchange OB 1923

Saturdays
l l l l l l l l

Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 0705 0725 0745 0748 0758 0805 0808 0818 0825 0828 0838 0845 then at least every 1705 1708 1725
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0709 0729 0749 0752 0802 0809 0812 0822 0829 0832 0842 0849 10 minutes each to 1709 1712 1729
Bolton, Bus Station O 0805 0815 0825 0835 0845 0855 Bus Station (Arriva), 1725
Bolton, Interchange OB 0723 0743 0803 0823 0843 0903 or Interchange (First) 1723 1743

M M M M
l l l

Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 1728 1745 1748 1808 1825 1838 1905 1908 1930 2030 2130 2230
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 1732 1749 1752 1812 1829 1842 1909 1912 1934 2034 2134 2234
The Valley 1937 2037 2137 2237
Bolton, Bus Station O 1745 1805 1823 1852 1922 1947 2047 2147 2247
Bolton, Interchange OB 1803 1843 1923

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – Run by First Manchester. All other journeys are run by Arriva North West.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

Continues after route plan
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Oldhams Estate — Astley Bridge — Bolton 534
Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

M M M
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 0934 1030 and 2230
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0938 1034 every 2234
The Valley 1037 hour 2237
Bolton, Bus Station O 0947 1047 until 2247

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
The journeys above are run by Arriva North West.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608. 
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train



Bolton — Astley Bridge — Oldhams Estate 534
Mondays to Fridays

M M M
l l l l l l l

Bolton, Bus Station O 0700 0720 then at least 1800 1820 1850 1910 2010 2110
Bolton, Interchange OB 0648 0703 0710 0715 every 10 minutes 1753 1816 1846
The Valley each from 1920 2020 2120
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0700 0713 0715 0724 0729 0733 Bus Station (Arriva), 1805 1813 1828 1833 1858 1903 1923 2023 2123
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 0705 0718 0720 0730 0735 0738 or Interchange (First) 1810 1818 1833 1838 1903 1908 1928 2028 2128

M M

Bolton, Bus Station O 2210 2310
The Valley 2220 2320
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 2223 2323
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 2228 2328

Saturdays
l l l l l l l l

Bolton, Bus Station O 0740 0810 0830 0850 0910 then at least every 1730 1750
Bolton, Interchange OB 0723 0743 0803 0823 0843 0903 10 minutes each from 1723 1746
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0735 0753 0755 0815 0823 0835 0843 0855 0903 0915 0923 Bus Station (Arriva), 1735 1743 1758 1803
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 0740 0758 0800 0820 0828 0840 0848 0900 0908 0920 0928 or Interchange (First) 1740 1748 1803 1808

M M M M M
l l

Bolton, Bus Station O 1820 1850 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
Bolton, Interchange OB 1806 1846
The Valley 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 1815 1833 1858 1903 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 1820 1838 1903 1908 1928 2028 2128 2228 2328

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – Run by First Manchester. All other journeys are run by Arriva North West.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train



Bolton — Astley Bridge — Oldhams Estate 534
Sundays and Public Holidays Q

M M

Bolton, Bus Station O 1010 and 2310
The Valley 1020 every 2320
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 1023 hour 2323
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 1028 until 2328

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – Run by First Manchester. All other journeys are run by Arriva North West.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608. 
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

Arriva North West
73 Ormskirk Road
Aintree
Liverpool
L9 5AE
Telephone 0151–522 2800

First Manchester
Wallshaw Street
Oldham
OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161–627 2929

Buses run by


